## Berwick WWII Weekend 2023

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge that as a participant in the Berwick WWII Weekend Event presented by the Stuart Tank Memorial Association, I freely and voluntarily engage in a hazardous activity for my own recreation, enjoyment and pleasure. I recognize that as a part of this activity other participants and I will traverse difficult and dangerous terrain and obstacles, and transport and care for, detonate and generally manage explosive materials and devices, and transport and use various firearms and other weapons, and I freely and voluntarily assume any and all risk of injury such activity involves.

For these reasons, I hereby waive and release from liability and agree to hold harmless the following: (1) The Stuart Tank Memorial Association, its Officers, Officials, employees, volunteers; and (2) The Borough of Berwick Pennsylvania, its Officers, Directors, volunteers and members; (3) All owners and operators of participating vehicles, both modern and World War II era that may be used to transport and move personnel on and about the location of this event. For any and all damages of any kind or nature to my person and property arising out of or resulting from my direct or indirect participation in this event.

I certify that I am eighteen (18) years of age or older. I further state that by signing this document I have fully read and understood its contents, and that I am voluntarily waiving rights that may be granted to me by Federal, State and Local statues, as well as the common law of the nation.

Participant's Name:	
Signature:	Date:
*******If The Participant	is under the age of 18********
**No person under 18 is allowed a	a firearm during battle or maneuvers**
*Participant Name:	
*Guardian Name:	
*Guardian Signature:	Date:
*Guardian Immediate Contact Phone N	Number:

## **2023 Berwick World War II Weekend HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT**

the Stuart Tank Memorial Association from any claims, demands, suits in lainjuries or illness sustained or caused a result of participating in the 2022 V	Party of the First Part agree and hereby hold on, Inc. and the Borough of Berwick harmless aw or in equity which may result from d, or property damage sustained or caused as Weekend event held by the Stuart Tank Track Park, owned by the Borough of
injuries occurred to my body due to understand that I will take full response	pating at my own risk and will pay for any participating at this event. I further nsibility and hold the Stuart Tank Memorial f Berwick harmless for any injuries that may
Tank Memorial Association, Inc. or the above reasons. Hold Harmless A	at my own risk and will not hold the Stuart Borough of Berwick accountable for any of greement shall be binding upon Parties of the tors, administrators, attorneys, successors or
Printed Name (Party of the First Part)	Stuart Tank Memorial Association,Inc
Signature (Party of the First Part)	Borough of Berwick
Date	

## \*\*\*\*\*Form Submission\*\*\*\*\*\*

- When completed, please submit your complete registration packet via email to
  - o Joshua.siejak@wilkes.edu
- The forms can also be mailed via:

Attention: Joshua Siejak
Stuart Tank Memorial Association
Berwick World War II Weekend
309 North Vine Street
Berwick, PA 18603